
 

 

 

 

  

Wilderness ⁞ Leadership ⁞ Teamwork ⁞ Local Farming ⁞Wildfire Fighting 

 Wildlife Tracking ⁞ Search & Rescue ⁞ First Aid Survival Skills  

 

 

Left Hand Outdoor Challenge  

2018-2019 Schedule 

 

September: Welcome Meeting/Backpacking 
 
Welcome Meeting: Wednesday, September 12, 6 p.m.  
Meeting Location:  5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO 
 

Challenge/Campout Heil Valley Ranch 
 
Challenge:  Saturday, September 22, 10 a.m.  - Sunday, September 23, 12 p.m.  

 
October:  Wildland Firefighting and Forestry 
 

Basecamp Meeting: Wednesday, October 10, 6 p.m. - 8 p.m. 
Meeting Location: Parks and Open Space Building; 5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO  
 
Challenge:  Saturday, October 20, 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. 

 
 
November:  Ranger Skills- Authority of the Resource and Defensive Tactics 

 
Challenge:  Saturday, November 17, 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. 

 
 
December: Backcountry Field Work and Survival Skills 
 
 Basecamp Meeting/Holiday Potluck: Wednesday, December 5, 6 p.m. - 8 p.m. 

Meeting Location: Parks and Open Space Building; 5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO  
 

Challenge:  Saturday, December 15, - 9 a.m.- 4 p.m. 
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2019 
 
January:  CPR  and First Aid 
 

Challenge:  Saturday, January 26, 9 a.m. - 4 p.m.  
 
 
February:  Search and Rescue 
 

Basecamp Meeting: Wednesday, February 6, 6 p.m. - 8 p.m. 
Meeting Location: Parks and Open Space Building; 5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO 
 
Challenge:  Sunday, February 24, 9 a.m. – 4 p.m. 
 

 
March:  Raptor Monitoring 
 

Basecamp Meeting: Wednesday, March 6, 6 p.m. - 8 p.m. 
Meeting Location: Parks and Open Space Building; 5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO 
 
Challenge:  Saturday, March 17, 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. 
Meeting Location:  Drop off at Goodhue; 2005 S. 112th St Broomfield, CO, Pick up at Parks and    
Open Space Building; 5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO 

 
April:  Water and Restoration 
 
 Basecamp Meeting: Wednesday, April 10, 6 p.m. -  8 p.m. 

 
Challenge:  Saturday, April 27th – 9 a.m. – 4 p.m. 
 
 

 
May:  Final Challenge 

 
Challenge/Celebration:  Saturday, May 4, 2019 
 
 

  


